Illinois Tech (2-18,1-12 NACC) -vs- Dominican (IL) (10-10,4-8 NACC)
02/04/26 at Igini Sports Forum, River Forest, IL

Date: 02/04/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;\%cé:Py% Iiinois Tech 10l 10 5| 16| 41

Site: Igini Sports Forum, River Forest, IL Dominican (IL) 15 13 9 11 48

Illinois Tech 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Churilla,Chloe * 29 4-8 0-0 2-3 1-9 10 2 3 5 1 2 10

03 Marino,Abigail & 32 2-6 1-1 4-5 1-2 3 3 0 6 0 1 9

02 Joko,Camden * 30 2-7 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7

10 Rusing,Berit & 33 1-6 0-0 2-4 0-9 9 1 1 4 1 4 4

24 Williams,Halle * 8 04 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

22  Goodnough,Grace 26 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 2 0 11

30 Wang,Amanda 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Spica,Miabella 13  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0

34  Petitjean,Lea 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

33 Applewhite,Morgan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-45 3-10 10-16 6-31 37 12 7 20 4 8 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-8 25.00% 0-1 0.00% 6-9 66.67%

2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00% 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00%

3rd Quarter 2-7 28.57% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67% 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00%

Total 14-45 31.1% 3-10 30.0% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Dominican (IL) 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35  Yost,Kennedy * 36 5-14 0-3 2-3 3-4 7 1 2 1 1 4 12

20 Dahl,Teagan =3 33 3-16 2-4 3-4 5-5 10 3 0 3 0 2 11

24 Jackson,Allannah * 32 5-7 0-1 0-1 6-3 9 1 3 3 0 7 10

21  Saunders,Lia =3 17 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 1 4

01 Bouaphanh,Emily * 27 0-6 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 0 2

05 Deiri,Aya 26 3-8 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 5 0 0 7

13  Herbig,Eva 15 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 2

12 Milison,Kaitlyn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

31  O'Neill,Xi Le 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

23  Gajkowska,Kamila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-71 2-24 8-13 25-25 50 15 9 16 2 14 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33% 0-7 0.00% 3-5 60.00%

2nd Quarter 4-20 20.00% 1-9 11.11% 4-4 100.00%

3rd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33% 0-4 0.00% 1-4 25.00%

Total 19-71 26.8% 2-24 8.3% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 9

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 21

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Illinois Tech

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (IL)

TURNOVER by CHURILLA,CHLOE

STEAL by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by JOKO,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HALLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
TURNOVER by CHURILLA,CHLOE
SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE

SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE

GOOD FT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by MARINO,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE

SUB IN by PETITJEAN,LEA
GOOD FT by MARINO,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by JOKO,CAMDEN

FOUL by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by PETITIEAN,LEA
GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)

FOUL by PETITIEAN,LEA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETITJEAN,LEA
SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

09:41
09:34
09:09
09:09
09:01
09:01
08:43

08:23

07:56

07:47

07:39
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:04
06:49
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:31
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
05:55
05:30
05:30
05:23
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
04:55
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42

0-2

1-2
2-2

4-2

5-2
5-4

5-5

7-5
7-7

H2

H1

V2

V3
Vi1

V2

MISS JUMPER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
TURNOVER by YOST,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
MISS 3PTR by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA

FOUL by SAUNDERS,LIA
FOUL by SAUNDERS,LIA
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA

MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DEIRI,AYA

GOOD JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY
ASSIST by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

STEAL by YOST,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by DEIRI,AYA
REBOUND OFF by DAHL, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA

GOOD FT by DAHL, TEAGAN
MISS FT by DAHL, TEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOST,KENNEDY

MISS FT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH



MISS LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by GOODNOUGH, GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHL, TEAGAN
04:06 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEIRI,AYA

FOUL by MARINO,ABIGAIL 04:06
SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA 04:06
SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT 04:06
04:06 7-10 H3 GOOD FT by YOST,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by JOKO,CAMDEN 03:55
03:55 STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
SUB OUT by JOKO,CAMDEN 03:50
SUB IN by SPICA,MIABELLA 03:50
03:50 FOUL by DAHL,TEAGAN
03:50 TURNOVER by DAHL,TEAGAN
TURNOVER by SPICA,MIABELLA 03:45
03:45 STEAL by DAHL,TEAGAN
03:40 MISS LAYUP by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:39 SUB OUT by DAHL, TEAGAN
03:39 SUB IN by MILISON,KAITLYN
03:30 FOUL by HERBIG,EVA
MISS FT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 03:30 8-10 H2
03:12 MISS 3PTR by MILISON,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by YOST,KENNEDY
03:03 MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,ABIGAIL --
03:00 FOUL by YOST,KENNEDY
MISS FT by MARINO,ABIGAIL 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MARINO,ABIGAIL 03:00 9-10 H1
02:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
02:59 SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
02:45 TURNOVER by MILISON,KAITLYN
STEAL by RUSING,BERIT 02:45
TURNOVER by RUSING,BERIT 02:40
02:25 9-12 H3 GOOD LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CHURILLA,CHLOE 02:07
SUB OUT by SPICA,MIABELLA 02:07
SUB IN by JOKO,CAMDEN 02:07
01:55 MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT -
01:36 FOUL by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
01:36 SUB OUT by YOST,KENNEDY
01:36 SUB IN by DAHL, TEAGAN
SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 01:36
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN 01:36
MISS FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 01:36 10-12 H?2
01:23 MISS 3PTR by DAHL, TEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT -
MISS LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint) 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBIG,EVA
00:46 10-14 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint)

FOUL by JOKO,CAMDEN 00:45
00:45 10-15 H5 GOOD FT by DEIRI,AYA
MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:06 TURNOVER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (IL)
10:00 SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA
10:00 SUB IN by YOST,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN 10:00

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE 10:00

TURNOVER by RUSING,BERIT 09:50
09:50 STEAL by YOST,KENNEDY

09:40 10-18 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DAHL, TEAGAN
-- ASSIST by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HALLE(in the paint) 09:27
— REBOUND DEF by DAHL, TEAGAN
09:05 TURNOVER by DEIRI,AYA
STEAL by RUSING,BERIT 09:05
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by MARINO,ABIGAIL —
MISS TIPIN by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 08:40
— REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY
FOUL by MARINO,ABIGAIL 08:33
08:33 SUB OUT by MILISON,KAITLYN
08:33 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT 08:33
SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA 08:33

08:33 10-19 H9 GOOD FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY (fastbreak)
08:33 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DEIRI,AYA
08:07 MISS 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HALLE(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL 07:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE 07:45
SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT 07:45
SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 07:45
MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:39
07:39 BLOCK by YOST,KENNEDY
— REBOUND DEF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
FOUL by CHURILLA,CHLOE 07:38
07:15 MISS 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAHL, TEAGAN
07:10 MISS LAYUP by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAHL, TEAGAN
07:06 MISS TIPIN by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAHL, TEAGAN
07:05 MISS TIPIN by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 07:05
REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE —
MISS JUMPER by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 06:46
— REBOUND DEF by DAHL, TEAGAN
06:29 MISS JUMPER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE —
MISS JUMPER by GOODNOUGH, GRACE 06:19
— REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY
FOUL by CHURILLA,CHLOE 06:03
06:03 SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA
06:03 SUB IN by SAUNDERS, LIA

SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 06:03



SUB IN by PETITJEAN,LEA

MISS JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)

BLOCK by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS FT by RUSING,BERIT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RUSING,BERIT

BLOCK by RUSING,BERIT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by JOKO,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOKO,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT
MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

GOOD TIPIN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
SUB OUT by PETITJEAN,LEA
SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN

MISS FT by RUSING,BERIT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RUSING,BERIT

STEAL by RUSING,BERIT

GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSING,BERIT

FOUL by RUSING,BERIT

10-21 H11
10-22 H 12

10-24 H 14

11-24 H 13

11-26 H 15

12-26 H 14

14-26 H 12

14-28 H 14

15-28 H 13

17-28 H11

GOOD FT by DAHL, TEAGAN
GOOD FT by DAHL, TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,LIA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
REBOUND OFF by DAHL, TEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,LIA

GOOD LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

FOUL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAHL, TEAGAN

SUB IN by O'NEILL,XI LE

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint)
FOUL by O'NEILL,XI LE

MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,XI LE

TURNOVER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(in the paint)

FOUL by SAUNDERS,LIA
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA

TURNOVER by DEIRI,AYA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

SUB IN by MILISON,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,XI LE

REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA

MISS JUMPER by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILISON,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by MILISON,KAITLYN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT
GOOD 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
ASSIST by CHURILLA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by JOKO,CAMDEN

MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)

STEAL by RUSING,BERIT

VISITORS: Illinois Tech

01:15 20-28 H8

01:00

00:52

00:34

00:10
00:10

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND OFF by MILISON,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,XI LE

REBOUND DEF by MILISON,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by DEIRI,AYA

HOME TEAM: Dominican (IL)

SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA

SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN
SUB IN by MARINO,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CHURILLA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by RUSING,BERIT

STEAL by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36
09:18
09:18
09:09

08:55
08:39
08:29
08:29
08:23

08:17
08:17
08:17
08:11 20-30 H 10
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:28
07:28
07:15
06:46
06:46
06:31 20-32 H12
06:08
06:08
06:03
06:03
05:49

SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA

SUB OUT by MILISON,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA

SUB OUT by O'NEILL,XI LE

SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

SUB IN by DAHL, TEAGAN

SUB IN by SAUNDERS,LIA

SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SAUNDERS,LIA
MISS LAYUP by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

STEAL by DAHL,TEAGAN
MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN

REBOUND OFF by YOST,KENNEDY

MISS TIPIN by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DAHL, TEAGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

FOUL by SAUNDERS,LIA

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA

SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA

STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
MISS LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
STEAL by YOST,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY

STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALLANNAH



-- REBOUND DEF by DAHL, TEAGAN

05:32 TURNOVER by DAHL,TEAGAN
SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT 05:32
SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 05:32
SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 05:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE 05:32
SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA 05:32
SUB IN by PETITJEAN,LEA 05:32
TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL 05:21
05:21 STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
05:13 MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA
05:09 20-34 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA 04:48
= REBOUND DEF by DEIRI,AYA
04:38 MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,ABIGAIL =
GOOD 3PTR by MARINO,ABIGAIL 04:23 23-34 H11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
04:20 SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA
SUB OUT by JOKO,CAMDEN 04:20
SUB IN by SPICA,MIABELLA 04:20
04:10 MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HERBIG,EVA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
FOUL by WILLIAMS,HALLE 03:57
SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA 03:57
SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT 03:57
FOUL by MARINO,ABIGAIL 03:54
03:45 TURNOVER by HERBIG,EVA
TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL 03:34
03:34 STEAL by YOST,KENNEDY

03:10 23-37 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DAHL, TEAGAN
== ASSIST by YOST,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, HALLE 02:35
== REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY
02:18 MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
02:14 SUB OUT by YOST,KENNEDY
02:14 SUB IN by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE 02:14
SUB OUT by PETITJEAN,LEA 02:14
SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 02:14
SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE 02:14
MISS JUMPER by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 01:58
01:58 BLOCK by HERBIG,EVA
-- REBOUND DEF by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA
01:48 MISS 3PTR by DEIRI,AYA
REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE --
01:44 FOUL by DAHL,TEAGAN
GOOD JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT 01:16 25-37 H 12
00:55 MISS JUMPER by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE --
TURNOVER by RUSING,BERIT 00:32
00:20 MISS 3PTR by DAHL, TEAGAN
== REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
00:06 MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN

== REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (IL)
10:00 SUB OUT by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by YOST,KENNEDY

09:46 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HERBIG,EVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:25 27-39 H 12
09:25 FOUL by HERBIG,EVA
GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 09:25 28-39 H 11
09:15 MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SPICA,MIABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:04 30-39 H9
ASSIST by SPICA,MIABELLA --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by DEIRI,AYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:24 MISS LAYUP by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHURILLA,CHLOE 08:24
—- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:21 MISS JUMPER by HERBIG,EVA
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT —-
08:19 FOUL by HERBIG,EVA
GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 08:10 32-39 H7
ASSIST by CHURILLA,CHLOE --
08:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:09
08:09 SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
08:09 SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA
08:09 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,LIA
08:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
07:56 MISS JUMPER by DAHL, TEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by SPICA,MIABELLA --
TURNOVER by CHURILLA,CHLOE 07:41
07:31 MISS 3PTR by DEIRI,AYA
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT —-
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 07:10
—- REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY
FOUL by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 06:54
06:54 32-40 H8 GOOD FT by YOST,KENNEDY
06:54 MISS FT by YOST,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT —-
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:42
TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL 06:36
06:36 STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH (fastbreak)(in the
06:31 32-42 H 10 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 06:06 34-42 HS8
ASSIST by SPICA,MIABELLA ==

05:46 TURNOVER by DEIRI,AYA
STEAL by SPICA,MIABELLA 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH, GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:39 36-42 H6
ASSIST by SPICA,MIABELLA -

05:20 TURNOVER by DEIRI,AYA
STEAL by MARINO,ABIGAIL 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA

05:20 SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY
SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT 05:20
SUB IN by JOKO,CAMDEN 05:20

MISS LAYUP by SPICA,MIABELLA(in the paint) 04:52



-- REBOUND DEF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY

FOUL by JOKO,CAMDEN 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 MISS FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOST,KENNEDY
04:31 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 04:26
SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE 04:26
SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT 04:26
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN 04:26
TURNOVER by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN 04:16

04:03 36-44 H8 GOOD LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

MISS JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint) 03:45
= REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,LIA
03:28 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA
= REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
03:21 MISS 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT =
MISS JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint) 03:04
= REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
02:51 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
SUB OUT by SPICA,MIABELLA 02:42
SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN 02:42
SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE 02:42
SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE 02:42
MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN 02:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by CHURILLA,CHLOE =
GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint) 02:22 38-46 H8
02:05 TURNOVER by DAHL,TEAGAN
01:54 FOUL by DAHL,TEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN 01:42 41-46 H5
ASSIST by CHURILLA,CHLOE --
01:10 MISS JUMPER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT --
MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
00:42 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALLANNAH
TURNOVER by MARINO,ABIGAIL 00:35
00:35 STEAL by JACKSON,ALLANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
00:28 41-48 H 7 paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOKO,CAMDEN(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHL, TEAGAN



